EXHIBIT

u An Page 1 of 3

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

o
ROUND ROCK TEXAS
rey, 01/16

Department: General Services

Project
Name: PD Asphalt Resurfacing and Striping Date: 12/20/23

City Project Change Order/Quantity
ID Number Adjustment No. 1

Vendor Lone Star Paving 11675 Jollyville Rd #150, Austin TX 78759
Company Name Address Phone No.

Justification
Additional scope for connector drive from the Police Department to Public Safety Trainign Center for access between the two facilities to avold
traffic on Mays Street,

SUMMARY Amount % Change
Original Contract Price: $373,738.04}
Previous Quantity Adjustment(s):

This Quantity Adjustment:

Total Quantity Adjustment(s):

Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): [ $373,738.04]
Previous Change Order(s): $0.00
This Change Order: $32,807.20
Total Change Order(s) Te Date: $32,807.20
Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus

Quantity Adjustment{s) Plus Change Order(s)]: $406,545.24
Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: $32,807.20
Original Centract Time: 45

Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order:
Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order: 0

New Contract Time:

&
Prepared By: j

Subitted for Approva

Dustin Harrison, Project Managet 12/20/23
i Printed Name, Title, Company Date
B e \pprova :
, ’ . 9]
Contractor: Kr,- ) C@/ Ko.)f)m (/j C/ﬁ&’@e qu\“/(' i’W‘hqy}{ Lmafr—v /&V.h [-25~-2¢
anature A Printed Name, Title, Company Date =
City Project Q\ -t\ 2
e U N\ Cotey Arhee (55 AR /-25 - 24
Signature - Printed Name, Title Date
Mayor/City
Manager

Signature Printed Name, Title Date


dedwards
Exhibit A


;,g
ROUND ROCK TEXAS

rev, 01/16

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: PD Asphalt Resurfacing and Striping

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.:

1

Change Order Data

Page 2 of 3

Item #

Item Description

Unit

Qty.

Unit Price

Amount

Contract
Time
Adjustment
(Days)

Concrete Drive

$32,807.20

$32,807.20

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

TOTALS:

$32,807.20




